Outdoor
housing
36x, Day/Night Camera 36x, Color Camera 30x, Day/Night Camera 30x, Color CameraCamera type
Image compression
Resolution                     H.264
JPEG
Picture quality
Frame rate

VA-80MESVA-80EX
Outdoor type
Model number codes
Camera type
8  36x, Day/night
7  36x, Color
6  30x, Day/night
5  30x, Color
Dome cover
C  Clear cover
S  Smoked cover
Power
3  0  230 V AC
0  0  24 V AC
Housing type
I   N  Surface cover
E  M  In-ceiling (closed)
E  X  Outdoor housing
Scanning system
P  PAL
Terminal side
(Side-A)
DIP switch side
(Side-B)
Alarm inputs (8)